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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:35.829 ALEXEY KOROVASHKOV IVAN SHTYL GER Mascow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:39.900 [TALY ITA Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
C2 Men 500m - FINALA Race 134 08:03:01 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
66 Craig SPENCE 1995
1 El CAN 51 Bret HIMMELMAN 1998 16
177  Loic LEONARD 1996
2 l] FRA 162 Adrien BART 1991 m
556  Vitaliy VERGELES 1989
3 : UKR 545 Andrii RYBACHOK 1994 4
350 Henrikas ZUSTAUTAS 1994
4 i LTu 341 Vadim KOROBOV 1997 7
283 Nicolae CRACIUN 1994
S l] ITA 298 Daniele SANTINI 1992
194 Sebastian BRENDEL 1988
6 5 GER 203 Tim HECKER 1997 18
383 Aleksander KITEWSKI 1996
7 ; POL 406 Arsen SLIWINSKI 1996
496 Manuel FONTAN 2001
8 ESP 500 Pablo GRANA 1999 5
9 ] 104 Jose Ramon PELIER CORDOVA 2001 17
—_ C(UB 102 Tabiani lvan DIEGUEZ ALVAREZ 2003
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
K4 Women 500m - FINAL A Race 135 08:12:01 - 22-05-29
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:28.219 SZABA, KOZAK KARASZ, VAD HUN Moscow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:32.550 BELARUS BLR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
123 Katerina ZARUBOVA 2001
1 b 106 Barbora BETLACHOVA 2001 9
107 Eliska BETLACHOVA 1998
112 Adela HAZOVA 2002
136 Frederikke Hauge MATTHIESEN 2000
2 _I_ DEN 137 Sara Corfixsen MILTHERS 2002
- 133 Pernille Brandstrup KNUDSEN 1997
131 Bolette Nyvang IVERSEN 1997
364 Alicia HOSKIN 2000
3 £ NZL 367 Lisa CARRINGTON 1989
359 Olivia BRETT 2001
370 Tara VAUGHAN 2003
385 Martyna KLATT 1999
4 i POL 400 Sandra OSTROWSKA 2000
390 Julia KRAJEWSKA 2003
416  Helena WISNIEWSKA 1999
398 Karolina NAJA 1990
5 : POL 402 Anna PULAWSKA 1996 3
382 Adrianna KAKOL 2001
403 Dominika PUTTO 1995
223 Lena ROEHLINGS 2002
6 5 GER 190 Caraline ARFT 1996 8
206 Pauline JAGSCH 2003
196 Katharina DIEDERICHS 2001
20 Ella BEERE 1998
7 ?F AUS 21 Alyssa BULL 1995
22 Alexandra CLARKE 1999
34 Yale STEINEPREIS 1997
54 Andreanne LANGLOIS 1993
8 m CAN 48 Natalie DAVISON 1992 11
61 Riley MELANSON 1999
46 Toshka BESHARAH 2003
234 Deborah KERR 1997
9 == cer 240 Emma RUSSELL 2000 13
235 Emily LEWIS 1993
241 Rebeka SIMON 1996
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il
K4 Men 500m - FINALA Race 137 08:38:01 - 22-05-29
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:17.734 RENDSCHMIDT, RAUHE LIEBSCHER, LEMKE GER Racice (CZE) 2017
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:20.190 UKRAINE UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 1:22.219 GERMANY GER Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
464 Samuel BALAZ 1998
1 E SVK 478 Csaba ZALKA 1999 3
471 Denis MYSAK 1995
467 Milan DORNER 1998
167 Guillaume BURGER 1989
2 D < 163  Maxime BEAUMONT 1982 9
175 Quilian KOCH 1999
176 Guillaume LE FLOCH DECORCHEMONT 1995
119  Jakub SPICAR 1993
3 b 117 Radek SLOUF 1994 4
121 Jan VOREL 2000
111 Daniel HAVEL 1991
408 Jakub STEPUN 2001
4 i POL 378 Bartosz GRABOWSKI 2000
417 Slawomir WITCZAK 1997
415 Filip WECKWERT 1999
222 Max RENDSCHMIDT 1993
5 e 212 Max LEMKE 1996 7
213 Tom LIEBSCHER 1993
226 Jacob SCHOPF 1999
539 Oleh KUKHARYK 1997
6 : UKR 532  Dmytro DANYLENKO 1999 5
553  lhor TRUNOV 1992
546 Ivan SEMYKIN 1997
59  Nicholas MATVEEV 1997
7 m CAN 63 Pierre-Luc POULIN 1995 14
55 Laurent LAVIGNE 2001
60 Simon MCTAVISH 1996
134 Rasmus Brandstrup KNUDSEN 2000
8 _I_ DEN 125  Victor Gairy AASMUL 1999
- 141  Magnus SIBBERSEN 2001
128 Morten GRAVERSEN 1996
439 Emanuel SILVA 1985
9 POR 436 Joao RIBEIRO 1989
422  Messias BAPTISTA 1999
438 Kevin SANTOS 1996
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP i
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:43.669 FUKSA Martin CzE Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:46.553 SCHEIBNER Conrad GER Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
C1 Men 500m - FINALA Race 138 08:48:01 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

1 m CAN 47 Andrew BILLARD 2002

2 kR 529 Pavlo ALTUKHOV 1995

3 ; POL 377 Wiktor GLAZUNOW 1993

4 Dyl 109  Martin FUKSA 1993 8

5 BB rou 442 Catalin CHIRILA 1998

6 ; POL 387 Oleksii KOLIADYCH 1998

7 5 GER 187 Adam MORITZ 1999

8 |yl 110 Petr FUKSA 1998

9 = LAT 336 Roberts LAGZDINS 1999 9
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
WORLD BEST TIME 35.869 HUNGARY HUN Moscow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION 37.41 HUNGARY HUN Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
K2 Women 200m - FINAL Race 139 08:57:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
= 97 Qian ZHANG 2001
1 - CHN 83 Sumin LUO 1998
3 Er 20 Ella BEERE 1998
[ AUS 34 Yale STEINEPREIS 1997
385 Martyna KLATT 1999
4 ; POL 400 Sandra OSTROWSKA 2000 4
403 Dominika PUTTO 1995
s : POL 388 Katarzyna KOLODZIEJCZYK 1998
552  Diana TANKO 1997
6 : UKR 533 Nataliia DOKIIENKO 1996 2
534 Anastasiya HORLOVA 1995
7 : UKR 540 Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA 1998
37 Ana-Roxana LEHACI 1990
8 = AUT 40 Viktoria SCHWARZ 1985 1
320 Juri URADA 1999
J E JPN 314 Asumi OHMURA 1989
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
C4 Women 500m - FINAL Race 140 09:11:00 - 22-05-29
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:44.769 GONCZOL, SERES CSORBA, OPAVSZKY HUN Montemor-o-Velho (POR) 2021
WORLD CHAMPION 1:48.62 BELARUS BLR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
52  Sophia JENSEN 2001
4 m CAN 57 Sloan MACKENZIE 2002
68 Katie VINCENT 1996
56 Julia LILLEY OSENDE 2001
410 Sylwia SZCZERBINSKA 1997
5 : POL 381 Aleksandra JACEWICZ 2000 4
411 Katarzyna SZPERKIEWICZ 2001
413 Julia WALCZAK 2000
374 Amelia BRAUN 2003
6 ; POL 376 Angelika Justyna DOROZINSKA 2001
393  Patrycja MENDELSKA 2001
407 Magda STANNY 1993
Direct final
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Ii
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 3:20.643 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WORLD CHAMPION 3:25.822 PIMENTA Fernando POR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 3:24.995 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
K1 Men 1000m - FINALA Race 141 09:20:02 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

1 B == 43 Artuur PETERS 1996 21

2 b 108 Josef DOSTAL 1993 11

3 T ARG 17  Agustin VERNICE 1995 30

4 BB ror 433 Fernando PIMENTA 1989 1

5 Sl Aus 25 Thomas GREEN 1999

6 5 GER 200 Tamas GROSSMANN 1997

7 5 GER 205 Martin HILLER 2000

8 SWE 520 Martin NATHELL 1995 12

9 SWE 517 Dennis KERNEN 2000 13
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Ii
C4 Men 500m - FINAL Race 142 09:37:00 - 22-05-29
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:29.155 PETROV, PAVLOV MELANTYEV, SHTYL RUS Belgrade (SRB) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION 1:31.20 UKRAINE UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
383 Aleksander KITEWSKI 1996
3 : POL 406 Arsen SLIWINSKI 1996
418  Lukasz WITKOWSKI 1996
387 Oleksii KOLIADYCH 1998
384 Juliusz KITEWSKI 2003
4 : POL 379 Krystian HOLDAK 2002 2
394 Gracjan MICHALAK 2003
386 Adrian KLOS 2000
556 Vitaly VERGELES 1989
5 : UKR 545 Andrii RYBACHOK 1994 1
554 Yurii VANDIUK 1994
535 Danyil KHARECHKO 1998
474 Matej RUSNAK 1988
6 E SVK 476 Eduard STRYCEK 2001
470  Peter KIZEK 2002
475 Peter STOLARIK 2003
530 Oleh BOROVYK 1996
7 : UKR 559 Andrii ZAKHAROV 1995
549  Viktor SVYRYDIUK 1997
529  Pavlo ALTUKHOV 1995

Direct final
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism Xk SR T A
of the Republic of Poland POZnan V

START LIST

WORLD BEST TIME 2:00.730 NAZDROVA Alena
WORLD CHAMPION 2:05.09 MAILLIARD Maria

C1 Women 500m - FINAL

Lane NF
1 : POL
2 W e
3 M e
4 G
5 GEo
6 CHN
7 CHN
8 B osw
9 : POL

Bib

411

228

207

531

185

77

88

231

407

Name(s)

Katarzyna SZPERKIEWICZ
Isabelle ZANIN

Lisa JAHN

Anastasiia CHETVERIKOVA
Mariami KERDIKASHVILI

Li LI

Yin WAN

Afton FITZHENRY

Magda STANNY

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

BLR Szeged (HUN) 2019
FRA Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Race 143 09:46:00 - 22-05-29
YOB WC Ranking
2001 12
2002
1994
1998 6
1998
2004
1999
1995
1993 9
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:46.576 RAYN Caitlin HUN Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:48.088 FISHER Aimee NZL Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 1:51.216 CARRINGTON Lisa NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021
K1 Women 500m - FINAL A Race 144 09:55:02 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 Bl -o: 434 Teresa PORTELA 1987 18
2 : POL 414  Marta WALCZYKIEWICZ 1987
3 5 GER 201 Jule HAKE 1999
4 BB s 44 Hermien PETERS 1994 20
5 =< I 361 Lisa CARRINGTON 1989
6 Gl s 21 Alyssa BULL 1995
7 m CAN 64 Michelle RUSSELL 1992 30
8 : POL 402  Anna PULAWSKA 1996
9 E e 481 Anja OSTERMAN 1993
@ : \“WAILARIW/Z/ K
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP i
WORLD BEST TIME 33.380 HEATH Liam GBR Plovdiv (BUL) 2007
WORLD CHAMPION 34.78 DI LIBERTO Andrea ITA Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 35.035 TOTKA Sandor HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
K1 Men 200m - FINAL A Race 166 11:03:01 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

1 Bl -o: 426 Pedro CASINHA 2003

2 B o 480 Vid DEBELJAK 1994 16

3 GEO 184  Badri KAVELASHVILI 1996 8

4 Bl -o: 438  Kevin SANTOS 1996 7

5 - R 349  Arturas SEJA 1996 4

6 SWE 519 Petter MENNING 1987 1

7 W e 532  Dmytra DANYLENKO 1999

8 Gl s 18  Fletcher ARMSTRONG 2002

9 SWE 521 Theodar ORBAN 1999 37
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP i
WORLD BEST TIME 37.898 CARRIGNTON Lisa NZL Mascow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION 39.982 JORGENSEN Emma DEN Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 38.120 CARRINGTON Lisa NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021
C1 Women 200m - FINALA Race 167 11:11:01 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

1 : POL 407 Magda STANNY 1993

2 m CAN 68 Katie VINCENT 1996 9

3 ; POL 411 Katarzyna SZPERKIEWICZ 2001 23

4 m CAN 52  Sophia JENSEN 2001

5 B U5 101 Yarisleidis CIRILO DUBOYS 2002 1

6 CHN 85 Changwen SHUAI 2000

7 D= (U5 103 Katherin NUEVO SEGURA 2002 14

8 == cer 239 Katie REID 1995 8

9 GEO 185  Mariami KERDIKASHVILI 1998 7
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Ii
WORLD BEST TIME 37.898 CARRIGNTON Lisa NZL Mascow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION 39.982 JORGENSEN Emma DEN Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 38.120 CARRINGTON Lisa NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021
K1 Women 200m - FINALA Race 168 11:19:01 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

1 CHN 97 Qian ZHANG 2001

2 e NS 33 Georgia SINCLAIR 2000

3 E sLo 482 Spela PONOMARENKO JANIC 1981

4 : POL 416 Helena WISNIEWSKA 1999

5 E e 481 Anja OSTERMAN 1993

6 : POL 414  Marta WALCZYKIEWICZ 1987 2

7 kR 534  Anastasiya HORLOVA 1995

8 BNl ror 430 Francisca LAIA 1994 25

9 DEN 133 Pernille Brandstrup KNUDSEN 1997
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 3:42.385 FUKSA Martin CzZE Duisburg (GER) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 3:50.735 SCHEIBNER Conrad GER Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION 4:04.4048 QUEIROZ Isaquias BRA Tokyo (JPN) 2021
C1 Men 1000m - FINALA Race 169 11:33:01 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

1 D= B 105 Serguey TORRES MADRIGAL 1987

2 l] ROU 442 Catalin CHIRILA 1998

3 cuB 104 Jose Ramon PELIER CORDOVA 2001 1

4 i CZE 109 Martin FUKSA 1993 3

5 ; POL 377 Wiktor GLAZUNOW 1993 12

6 CHN 98 Pengfei ZHENG 1993

7 : UKR 554 Yurii VANDIUK 1994

8 kR 529 Pavlo ALTUKHOV 1995 30

9 m CAN 49  Connor FITZPATRICK 1998 22
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

36 Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN 2003
AUS 26 Noah HAVARD 2000

138 Rene Holten POULSEN 1988
DEN 125 Victor Gairy AASMUL 1999

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:26.500 BENCE NADAS SANDOR TOTKA HUN Plovdiv (BUL) 2017
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:29.041 SPAIN ESP Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
K2 Men 500m - FINAL A Race 170 11:44:02 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
477  Erik VLCEK 1981
1 E SVK 465 Adam BOTEK 1997
> S 35 Jean VAN DER WESTHUYZEN 1998
N AUS 25 Thomas GREEN 1999
436 Joao RIBEIRO 1989
3 E POR 422 Messias BAPTISTA 1999 15
199  Felix FRANK 1993
4 5 GER 198 Moritz Willi FLORSTEDT 2001
226 Jacob SCHOPF 1999
3 5 GER 212 Max LEMKE 1996 4
63 Pierre-Luc POULIN 1995
6 Iel can 60 Simon MCTAVISH 1996 14
343 Mindaugas MALDONIS 1991
7 i LTU 347 Andrej OLIJNIK 1987 20

£ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA — f‘:? L 0\W|A‘ [\ -~ domtelsport.p
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
WORLD CHAMPION 43.88 COCO Patricia ESP Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
C2 Women 200m - FINAL Race 171 11:59:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

T e 506 Saphie KOCH 1997

2 PO 355 Patyda MENDELSKA 2001

3 [@] wen 306 Teroko KIRIAKE 1996 14

4 ; POL g;?; ﬁnmgee“liakg %\sléyna DOROZINSKA 3883 4

5 M oy 225 Tetiana SMYLOVENKO 2004 3

6 b— 101 Yarislei_dis CIRILO DUBOYS 2002 6

103 Katherin NUEVO SEGURA 2002
7 e % e i
o o Ammimos il

Direct final
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:35.785 CARRINGTON LISA REGAL CAITLIN NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:40.525 HUNGARY HUN Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 1:35.785 NEW ZEALAND NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021
K2 Women 500m - FINALA Race 172 12:07:02 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
385 Martyna KLATT 1999
1 ; POL 400 Sandra OSTROWSKA 2000
807 Selma KONLN 1999
2 = NED 358 Ruth VORSSELMAN 1997 22
172 Manon HOSTENS 1994
3 l] FRA 174 Lea JAMELOT 1992
217 Paulina PASZEK 1997
4 5 GER 201 Jule HAKE 1999 4
5 £ 364 Alicia HOSKIN 2000
NZL 361 Lisa CARRINGTON 1989
44  Hermien PETERS 1994
6 l] BEL 42 Lize BROEKX 1992 3
7 ETRn 21 Alyssa BULL 1995
[ AUS 22 Alexandra CLARKE 1999
136 Frederikke Hauge MATTHIESEN 2000
8 -'l_ DEN 131 Bolette Nyvang IVERSEN 1997
54 Andreanne LANGLOIS 1993
J El CAN 46  Toshka BESHARAH 2003 23
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of the Republic of Poland POZnan V
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 3:24.995 MADRIGAL TORRES ENRIQUEZ JORGE cuB Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 3:32.837 RCF RCF Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 3:24.995 CUBA cuB Tokyo (JPN) 2021
C2 Men 1000m - FINAL Race 173 12:16:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
321 Aocto YABU 1996
1 E JPN 318 Takanori TOME 1992
386 Adrian KLOS 2000
2 ; POL 394  Gracjan MICHALAK 2003 4
66 Craig SPENCE 1995
3 El CAN 51  Bret HIMMELMAN 1998 10
313  Ryo NAGANUMA 1994
4 E JPN 304 Shuhei HOSUMI 1998
194 Sebastian BRENDEL 1988
3 5 GER 203 Tim HECKER 1997 3
as 328 Yiyeol KIM 1993
6 KOR 330 Kangmin LEE 1996
113 Antonin HRABAL 1999
7 i CZE 122 Jiri ZALUBIL 2000 9
549  Viktor SVYRYDIUK 1997
8 : UKR 559  Andrii ZAKHAROV 1995 13
399  Dominik NOWACKI 1997
7 ; POL 418  Lukasz WITKOWSKI 1996
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

WORLD BEST TIME 1:35.040 LIEBSCHER Tom
WORLD CHAMPION 1:38.871 BORYKAU Mikita

K1 Men 500m - FINAL A

Lane NF
1 : POL
2 Bl Aus
3 DEN
4 ESp
5 =
6 M Aus
7
8 N
9 B POR

Bib

392

35

139

501

38

23

141

368

433

Name(s)

Wiktor LESZCZYNSKI

Jean VAN DER WESTHUYZEN
Thorbjorn RASK

Alex GRANERI

Timon MAURER

Jackson COLLINS

Magnus SIBBERSEN

James MUNRO

Fernando PIMENTA

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

GER
BLR

YOB

2002

1998

2000

2003

2000

1998

2001

1997

1989

Szeged (HUN) 2019
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Race 174 12:34:02 - 22-05-29

WC Ranking
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canoe pZk’

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism 2k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan V

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
C2 Mix500m - FINAL Race 175 12:44:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
T PO 210 Syiwia SZLZERBINEKA 1997
: Elon oo %
3 el o & KetevinanT 199
L it ;
5 : UKR ?3‘? ﬁzgg'icaz\i(igAcﬁll_‘?sERlKOVA lggg 4
N C ERR it .
"l o R e
- i
SRR s %
Direct final

L=auus )
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_federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism 2k & &
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
K2 Mix 500m - FINAL Race 176 12:54:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
N — R i %
2 Swe 213 Melina ANDERSZON 1999
S ERow R ImIm et ’
4 [l or 433 Fetmando PIMENTA 1989 3
5 Swe 215 Patter MENNING. 1087 1
6 EE AUS 21  Alyssa BULL 1995
LG 23 Jackson COLLINS 1998
B — U A s
8 pEN 134 Rasmus Brandstrup KNUDSEN 2000
9 = 295 Lata FEVIOO 2001
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federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism 2k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan V

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP i
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 20:10.100 HARTLEY Bridgitte RSA Racice (CZE) 2009
C1 Women 5000m - FINAL Race 177 14:15:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

1 i@ «Kor 331 Yelin LEE 1999

2 CHN 77 Ll 2004

3 bl 114 Martina MALIKOVA 1999 15

4 CHN 88  Yin WAN 1999

5 5 GER 214 Annika LOSKE 1998 5

6 ; POL 413 Julia WALCZAK 2000 14

7 ; POL 374 Amelia BRAUN 2003

8 == cer 238 Anna PALMER 1997

9 bl 120 Alzbeta VEVERKOVA 2001

10 el can 57 Sloan MACKENZIE 2002

11 m CAN 68 Katie VINCENT 1996 10

12 HKG 250 Ming Yu LAW 1996

13 HKG 249 Yuen Shan CHUI 1995

Direct final
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canoe pZK°

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism 2k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan V

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP i
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 20:27.350 KUSCHELA Kurt GER Szeged (HUN) 2010
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 23:08.62 BALAZS Adolf HUN Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
C1 Men 5000m - FINAL Race 178 14:55:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 P )5 105 Serguey TORRES MADRIGAL 1987 3
2 — 150 Joosep KARLSON 1995 6
3 Bl 301 Carlo TACCHINI 1995 8
4 E USA 565 lan ROSS 1992 17
5 gEm svk 474  Matej RUSNAK 1988 21
6 [ e 559  Andrii ZAKHAROV 1995 23
7 CHN 98 Pengfei ZHENG 1993
8 KOR 330 Kangmin LEE 1996
9 KOR 328 Yiyeol KIM 1993
10 | @] rn 304 Shuhei HOSUMI 1998
11 CHN 78  Zehui LI 1998
12 D= ()5 104 Jose Ramon PELIER CORDOVA 2001
13 m CAN 62 Alix PLOMTEUX 2000
14 m CAN 51 Bret HIMMELMAN 1998
15 B rou 442 Catalin CHIRILA 1998
16 [ 535  Danyil KHARECHKO 1998
17 ; POL 386 Adrian KLOS 2000
18 ; POL 373 Mateusz BORGIEL 1997
19 Bl 279 Gabriele CASADEI 2002
20 5 GER 225 Conrad SCHEIBNER 1996
21 o AUT 39 Manfred PALLINGER 1992
Direct final
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of the Republic of Poland POZnan y
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP i
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 20:10.100 HARTLEY Bridgitte RSA Racice (CZE) 2009
K1 Women 5000m - FINAL Race 179 15:35:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 266 Jennifer EGAN-SIMMONS 1987 1
2 Bl 288 Agata FANTINI 1994 10
3 o AUT 37 Ana-Roxana LEHACI 1990 16
4 B == 44 Hermien PETERS 1994 25
5 Bl -o: 435  Maria REI 2000
6 B == 42 Lize BROEKX 1992
7 Esp 494  Estefania FERNANDEZ 1996
8 ESp 504 Laura PEDRUELO 1989
9 o i 158 Sara MIHALIK 1996
0 e 201 Jule HAKE 1999
11 ; POL 420 Anna ZAGORSKA 1997
12 o NED 355  Anna MUS 1994
13 Bl 280 Susanna CICALI 1992
14 5 GER 223 Lena ROEHLINGS 2002
15 CHN 82 Yiming LIU 2001
16 Bl -o: 440 Sara SOTERO 1999
17 Gl s 21 Alyssa BULL 1995
18 CHN 94 Luan YANG 1998
19 KB rou 443 Malina TRIFESCU 1998
20 =T 564  Kaitlyn MCELROY 1985
21 SWE 513 Melina ANDERSSON 1999
22 m CAN 64 Michelle RUSSELL 1992
23 T ARG 14 Brenda ROJAS 1995
24 [ arc 9 Maria Magdalena GARRO 1989
25 m CAN 54 Andreanne LANGLOIS 1993
26 SWE 514 Rebecca GEORGSDOTTER 2001
27 Gl s 33 Georgia SINCLAIR 2000
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II

Direct final
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

canoe
federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP i
K1 Men 5000m - FINAL Race 180 16:10:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 E POR 433 Fernando PIMENTA 1989 2
2 B == 43 Artuur PETERS 1996 5
3 o i 155  Eetu KOLEHMAINEN 2001 18
4 Bl 299 Andrea SCHERA 1997 19
5 SWE 520 Martin NATHELL 1995 21
6 =] R 273 llya PODPOLNYY 1994 23
7 : POL 421  Wiktor ZARSKI 2001 28
I G 551 Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV 1994 30
9 e i 152  Jeremy HAKALA 1995 39
10 5 GER 200 Tamas GROSSMANN 1997 41
1 o 484 Jost ZAKRAJSEK 1983 47
12 m CAN 60 Simon MCTAVISH 1996
13 e NS 18  Fletcher ARMSTRONG 2002
14 e NS 36 Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN 2003
15 SWE 512  Erik ANDERSSON 2001
16 pEm sw 467 Milan DORNER 1998
17 CHN 91  Jinshi WEI 2000
18 CHN 73 Jintao CHEN 2001
19 el EGY 143 Alaaeldin ABOUSAMRA 2000
20 E 561 Cole JONES 2003
21 b 118 Martin SOBISEK 1998
22 Bl o 58 Brian MALFESI 1993
23 T ARG 15 Valentin ROSSI 2002
24 T ARG 17  Agustin VERNICE 1995
25 TUR 527 Deniz Romeo KAYA 2003
26 GUA 245 Jeffrey Ruben GONZALEZ PERALTA 2000
27 N HKG 248 Tsz Chun CHEUNG 1995
28 =T 569 Nicholas WHITCOMB 1995
SN Poiska Grupa TOYOTA T Rttt —— (I‘Soww | AN K A— " domtel-sport.pl
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP i
29 Bl -o: 436 Joao RIBEIRO 1989
30 ; POL 405 Rafal ROSOLSKI 1991
31 o NED 352 Albart FLIER 1995
32 Bl 278 Samuele BURGO 1998
33 (@] s 316 Taishi TANADA 1997
34 5 GER 227 Jakob THORDSEN 1999
35 = iR 272 Stav MIZRAHI 1998
36 HKG 247 Cheuk Ho CHEUNG 2002
37 ESp 508 Roi RODRIGUEZ 1994

Direct final
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:51.428 VINCENT-LAPOINTE LAURENCE VINCENT KATIE CAN Duisburg (GER) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:55.859 UKRAINE UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 1:55.495 CHINA CHN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
C2 Women 500m - FINAL Race 136 08:22:00 - 22-05-29
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
181 Axelle RENARD 2002
1 l] FRA 169 Eugenie DORANGE 1998 13
410  Sylwia SZCZERBINSKA 1997
2 ; POL 413 Julia WALCZAK 2000 7
52  Sophia JENSEN 2001
3 El CAN 56 Julia LILLEY OSENDE 2001 m
207 Lisa JAHN 1994
4 5 GER 208 Sophie KOCH 1997 4
5 = 101 Yarisleidis CIRILO DUBOYS 2002 1
— 103 Katherin NUEVO SEGURA 2002
68 Katie VINCENT 1996
6 El CAN 57 Sloan MACKENZIE 2002
228 Isabelle ZANIN 2002
7 5 GER 214  Annika LOSKE 1998
411 Katarzyna SZPERKIEWICZ 2001
8 ; POL 381 Aleksandra JACEWICZ 2000
537  Yuliia KOLESNYK 1996
7 : UKR 548 Tetiana SMYLOVENKO 2004
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